

Press release

April 19th, 2021

RONSON Development joins the Large Family Card program

RONSON Development is the second developer in Poland to join the Large Family Card program. The Program will cover two projects that are the most popular in the developer's Warsaw portfolio – Ursus Centralny and Miasto Moje. "It is an expression of corporate social responsibility for us".

Free signing of a notarial deed for a development contract and a 20% discount on the purchase of a second garage space – this is the developer's offer for holders of the Large Family Card, to be implemented in investments in Ursus and in Warsaw's Białołęka district.

– Our attention has been focused on families for many years. In each of the cities where we are present with our projects, dedicated housing estates are created. We call such investments self-sufficient, because future residents can find everything necessary for everyday life – a wide commercial and service base, as well as spaces for recreation – says Boaz Haim, RONSON Development CEO. As he adds – In investments such as Ursus Centralny and Miasto Moje a large role is played by amenities created for the youngest residents. For example, in the Miasto Moje project, we have designed numerous playgrounds with trampolines and slides, a playground, and in the 5th stage of the investment, a large pirate ship will be built. The advantage of the estate are walking paths and an internal passage without car traffic, which

ensures the safety of the youngest. There are also kindergartens and nurseries in the area of this investment.

The Large Family Card is a project aimed at 3+ families. Cardholders have the opportunity to use the offer of public institutions and private companies at a lower cost.

- The Large Family Card program, by supporting the budget of large families, and thus facilitating their access to goods and services, is in line with the idea of corporate social responsibility that is close to us. We are happy to be a part of this project – concludes **Boaz Haim**.

The Program has 4 million users registered and is supported by the largest brands – currently 8 000 partners. – Joint activities for Polish families bring tangible results. In addition to the obvious financial benefits for supported families, these are a change in awareness and strengthening the positive image of a large family. We are glad that one of the leading development companies is joining the group of partners. As a result, the Programme's beneficiares will receive support in satisfying their housing needs – says **Dorota Bojemska**, Chairwoman of the Family Council at the Ministry of Family and Social Policy.

About RONSON Development

RONSON Development is an experienced, well established, dynamically expanding real estate developer with residential investments in major Polish cities, mainly in Warsaw, as well as in Poznan, Wroclaw, and Szczecin. Since its foundation in 2000, RONSON has gained the trust of thousands of clients, making it one of the leading real estate developers in Poland. The company has been listed on the Warsaw Stock Exchange since 2007. RONSON creates spaces for good and convenient living. The company's portfolio currently includes units tailored to the needs of various client groups — including both apartments and popular flats. RONSON Development is a member of the Polish Association of Real Estate Developers. Numerous awards and certificates confirm clients' trust in the company. These include an award in the development services category of the Polish Construction Eagles 2014 competition as well as the Developer of the Year 2013 award from the Central Office for National Certification. RONSON is also the recipient of numerous prestigious awards from stock market analysts and investors. In 2013, the company placed 1st in the "Investor Relations" category of the Listed

Company of the Year ranking hosted by daily Puls Biznesu. In 2017, the Company's website received the Issuer's Golden Website award in a competition organized by the Polish Association of Listed Companies. In 2020, the Company was at the forefront of the National Ranking of the Best Housing Developers 2020, organized by Strefa Gospodarki magazine of Dziennik Gazeta Prawna. In 2021, the Company was awarded the title of Business Superbrands 2021.

Follow RONSON Development on <u>Facebook</u>, <u>Instagram</u>, <u>Twitter</u> and <u>LinkedIn</u>.

For additional information please contact:

Joanna Samoraj

PR Advisors